City of Boston

CITY COUNCIL



Official Resolution of City Councilor Enrique J. Pepén

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council extends its Gratitude to:

Irlande Plancher

In Recognition of:

Your dedication and impactful leadership as a community organizer.

Your passion and commitment have strengthened and empowered our community.

Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.



By:		pictize	e forgenne
	Pour	Presiden	nt of the City Counci
Attest: _	aug	July Sulerk	of the City of Bostor
Offered l	ny:	- b	
Date:			